November 2003
Ordering Information
ZL60006TED      SC Housing
   ZL60006/TBD   TO-46 with lens
ZL60006TDD    ST Housing
-40°C to +85°C
ZL60006
 1310nm, 1550nm 2.5Gbps
PIN with Preamplifier
Data Sheet
Features
• Data Rate up to 3.125Gbps
• 1310nm, 1550nm PIN photodiode
• TO-46 Assembly
• Integrated TIA and limiting amplifier
• Single 3.3V supply
• Low power consumption
Applications
• Sonet OC-48
• SDH STM-16
• 2.125Gbps fiber channel
• 2.5 to 3.125Gbps general application
Figure 1 - Pin Diagram
VCC
Data OutData Out
Case
GND
Bottom View
1
Zarlink Semico
Zarlink, ZL and the Zarlink Semiconductor logo
Copyright 2003, Zarlink Semicond
Description
This optical receiver is a 3.3V device which contains a
PIN photodiode, a low noise transimpedance amplifier
with DC-restoration and limiting amplifier assembled in
a TO-46 package. It is designed for ATM/Sonet OC-48
operation. Its double lens optical system is designed
for singlemode fiber as well as for multimode fiber with
core diameter up to 62.5µm. Reliability Assurance
based on Telcordia GR-468-CORE.
Figure 2 - Functional Schematic
VCC
GND
Data
Data
Data Out
Data Out
nductor Inc.
are trademarks of Zarlink Semiconductor Inc.
uctor Inc. All Rights Reserved.
ZL60006 Data Sheet
Operating Conditions: 25°C case temperature/3.3V Supply Voltage/Fiber: Single-mode to multi-mode 62.5/125µm.
Pattern PRBS 223 -1 at 2.5Gbps.
Note 1: Pf = 10uW Peak-Power
Note 2: Pf = 500uW Peak-Power